HEALTH CARE FINANCI STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED IDENTIFICATION NUT	R/CLIA MBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUF COMPLETI	
	465092		B. WING _		10/19/	2000
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLUINTAH CARE CENTER		STREET ADDI 510 S 500 W VERNAL, U		STATE, ZIP CODE		
PRETY (FACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORM.	Y FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
adequate superviaccidents.  This REQUIREM Based on intervidetermined that facility failed to assessed as a hig supervision and resulted in a hip Findings include Resident 52 was following an actal left hip fractual admitted on 5/3 cerebrovascular osteopenia, and transferred to a following a fall Record Review  1. A review of On 9/20/00, at "Called into diassistant] repoposition 2) at impairment, for	ensure that each resident is sion and assistance devices.  MENT is not met as evide ews and record review, it is for 1 of 13 sampled reside ensure that a resident, who is the factories of falls, received as assistance to prevent a fall fracture. (Resident 52.)  e:  s readmitted to the facility ute care hospitalization for re. The resident was originated to the facility of accident, dementia, musc a latrial fibrilation. The resident care hospital on 9/1 in the facilities dining roots.	receives s to prevent need by: was nts, the o was dequate i which  on 10/3/00, r the repair of nally a le spasms, ident was 20/00, om.  ord was done, documented, nursing sitting [No] skin n. Legs equal n. Unable to	1/3/00	Immediately following staff members involved counseling and discip action regarding superesidents at high ris Staff continue to recinformation pertaining residents at risk and treatment plans at distribution patient of patients are now idealished to make tag. This staff to immediately at risk individuals. The responsible for conservices and monit at risk patients.  NOV 2	d received linary rvision of k. ceive ag to depersonalization of the personalization of the	1

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which may be excused from correction providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. The findings stated above are disclosable whether or not a plan of correction is provided. The findings are disclosable within 14 days after such information is made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ATG6899 FEHJ11

If continuation sheet 1 of 1

10/26/2000

DEP#RTI HEALTH	MENT OF HEALTH CARE FINANCING	AND HUMAN SERVI ADMINISTRATION		1			APPROVED 2567-L	
TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEF IDENTIFICATION NUM	VCLIA MBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		(X3) DATE S	ETED	
		465092				1 10/1	19/2000	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER UINTAH CARE CENTER		STREET ADD 510 S 500 V VERNAL, U	V	TATE, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL  DEFINITION OF LICENTIFYING INFORMATION)		/FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
F 324	2. On 9/20/00, a sta "Incident/Accident incident report docudining room, ambul chair, Aide push walked away, pt pusteps [without] assist documented that the 3. Facility staff con (MDS) assessment assessed as having deficits, and moder daily decision mak as requiring extens transfers, walking Facility staff asses history of falls, withat the resident hadays. The resident with full bed rails  4. Resident Assest documentation for dated 5/16/00, income as Falls - "[Resid poor standing bal poor eyesight"	aff nurse completed an, Report" for resident 52 amented, "Pt. [patient] to ated to reg [regular] changed pt [and] chair up to shed chair out [and] too st [and] fell on floor." is incident occurred at 1 ampleted a full Minimum on 5/16/00. The resided both long and short terrately impaired cognitiving. The resident was a sive assistance with bed and locomotion off of the sed that the resident has thin the previous 31 to ad a fracture within the the was assessed as being and a trunk restraint on a sement Protocals (RAPs or resident 52's MDS assistance, poor safety aware and a trush fall risance, poor safety aware	aken to air, pt sat in table, aide ok a few The form 2:00 PM.  In Data Set ent was In memory we skills for also assessed mobility, he unit. d a recent 180 days, and past 180 restrained a daily basis sessment, lk due to her eness, and	d				

FEHJ11

home apparntly [sic] when she had her CVA

[cerebrovascular accident]. She has a Dx [diagnosis] of T9 compression Fx [fracture]. Her static sitting balance is mildly impaired and her dynamic sitting balance is moderately impaired. Standing balance is severely impaired with impace [sic] on functional activity hight [sic] risk for falling unsupported. On

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

465092

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

A. BUILDING B. WING

10/19/2000

PRINTED: 10/26/2000

FORM APPROVED

2567-L

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

**UINTAH CARE CENTER** 

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

510 S 500 W

**VERNAL, UT 84078** 

	VERNAL,	U1 840/8		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	COMPLETE DATE
PREFIX	Continued From page 2 admission she wore an orthotic support for her fracture - it has since been de'd [discontinued]. Her equilibrium and eyesight are impaired. She is confused as to situation, time and place"  5. On 6/14/00, facility staff completed a "Significant change in status" MDS assessment for resident 52. The resident was assessed as having both long and short term memory deficits, and moderately impaired cognitive skills for daily decision making. The resident was also assessed as requiring extensive assistance with bed mobility, transferring, and walking. The resident required limited assistance with locomotion both on and off of the unit. Facility staff assessed that the resident had a recent history of falls, within the previous 31 to 180 days, and that the resident was assessed as being restrained with full bed rails on a daily basis. No trunk restraint was assessed as being utilized.  6. Resident Assessment Protocals (RAPs) documentation for resident 52's MDS assessment, dated 6/14/00, included the following: Falls - "[Resident 52] is at high risk for falls related to impaired mobility, pain, Fx of T9 and [right] sided weakness as a result of [left] CVA"	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETE
	7. On 9/11/00, facility staff completed a quarterly MDS assessment for resident 52. The resident was assessed as having both long and short term memory deficits, and moderately impaired cognitive skills for daily decision making. The resident was also assessed as requiring extensive assistance with bed mobility, transferring, and walking. The resident required limited assistance with locomotion both on and off of the unit. Facility staff documented that the resident			

	T OF DEFICIENCIES	ADMINISTRATION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		(V2) MULTI	DI E CONCEDICATION	(X3) DATE S	2567-L
AND DIAN OF CORPORANT		` '	ENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		ETED
		465092		B. WING		10/1	9/2000
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	t			STATE, ZIP CODE	<del></del>	
		510 S 500 V VERNAL,					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG			(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
F 324	Continued From page 3	3		F 324			
	180 days and that the	of falls, within the preversident was restraine chair that prevents rising	d with a				
	5/3/00, facility staff i impaired, related to p weakness r/t [related identified problem w and will continue to a	ent 52's care plan was of identified a problem of pain 2nd to T9 Fx, and to] stroke." The goal is as, "Will have no falls/ ambulate with FWW [f	, "Mobility R sided for this injuries ront wheel				

#### Interviews:

1. An interview with CNA 1 was held on 10/18/00 at 3:00 PM. CNA 1 was the nurse aide assigned to provide care to resident 52 on 9/20/00, the date the resident fell in the dining room. CNA 1 stated that as part of resident 52's plan of care, staff would ambulate her to the dining room for meals. She stated that the resident ate her meals while seated in a geri-chair with a lap tray. She stated that the lap tray was to prevent the resident from leaving during meals.

Approaches for this identified problem included, "Ambulate with 1 assist with FWW minimal assist x1-2. Do not leave unrestrained while in any chair."

In addition to the interview with CNA 1, she provided a written statement about the events leading up to resident 52 falling in the dining room on 9/20/00. The interview was consistent with the written statement. The statement is as follows: "I ambulated pt to dining room from lobby. I had difficulty getting pt to stand up, but once standing, pt ambulated well with gait belt and one assist. When approaching dining room, pt began to resist. I asked [CNA 2] for assistance and we continued on with ambulation with 2 assists. Pt

		AND HUMAN SERV					10/26/2000 APPROVED 2567-L	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION DENTIFICA		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE DENTIFICATION NU 465092		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE S COMPLE	ETED	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DDESS CITY ST	ATE ZIR CODE	10/1	9/2000	
IIINTAH CARE CENTER 5		510 S 500	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 510 S 500 W VERNAL, UT 84078					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	15 (		ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE				
F 324	to seat her at feeder to geri chair. At that tin and grabbed her leg, then lowered her to stable. Due to her residid not continue ambidining room so I aler intended on staying it did. I then told her p [CNA 3] acknowledged dining room."  During the interview after she left the dining resident 52 had faller.  2. A telephone interview	of pain, so we stopped at table approximately 10 me pt reached for table still complaining of pastationary chair and set distance and complaint pulation. I needed to letted [CNA 3] and asked in dining room. She state was seated in stationary and myself, and with CNA 1, she state in groom, she was information and room, she was informatically and the state of the state	feet from , sat on it iin. We her at of pain, we eave the d if she ated she ary chair. I left the d that soon med that	F 324				

the day that resident 52 fell in the dining room. She stated that CNA 1 asked her to assist with ambulating resident 52 to the dining room. She stated that resident 52 was limping and rubbing her leg. She stated that she had ambulated resident 52 before and had never noticed the resident limp. CNA 2 stated that she stopped assisting CNA 1 at the door leading into the dining room. CNA 2 stated that she then went to assist other residents into the dining room. CNA 2 stated that when she returned to the dining room, she began getting ready to serve lunch trays. She stated that she was putting an apron on when she heard a resident yell out. At that time, CNA 2 stated resident

3. A telephone interview was held with CNA 3 on 9/23/00 at 9:25 AM. CNA 3 stated that she recalled the day that resident 52 fell in the dining room. CNA 3 stated that she ambulated another resident into the

52 was on the ground.

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION

PRINTED: 10/26/2000 FORM APPROVED

CTATEMEN	T Or present to	1					2301	<u> </u>
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLI DENTIFICATION N		R/CLIA MBER:	(X2) MUL' A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPLE	SURVEY ETED		
	465092			B. WING			-122	
NAME OF					10/1	10/19/2000		
I MAINE OF	UINTAH CARE CENTER 510 S 5 VERNA		STREET AL	DRESS, CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE			П
UINTAH			510 S 500 VERNAL,	W UT 84078				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FUL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		Z FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCE	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLET DATE	E
F 324	Continued From page 5	;		F 324				H
	dining room for the least and CNA 1 were a stated that resident 52 but not in the geri-chameals. She stated that needed to be in the geresponded by saying could not get her to the while CNA 1 was still stood up at the table. assisted the resident but the dining room. CN four nurse aides in the close they were to residing room. CNA 3 aide were attending to at the dining room do yell. CNA 3 stated she was on the floor. CN	already in the dining row was at an assistive feature where she usually at the told CNA 1 that reprised in the told CNA 1 that reprised in the told CNA 1 that reprised in the told CNA 3 stated the gerischair. CNA 3 stated that CNA 3 stated that there was a stated that there was a stated that there was a dining room, but unsuident 52 when CNA 1 stated that she and and the two residents having a cor, when she heard a resident are turned around and read a stated that she needed closs	om. She eding table te her resident 52 at CNA 1 d and stated that esident 52 A 1 then left ere three to ure how left the other nurse a conflict esident 52 to 52 was a					
	10/23/00 at 3:30 PM. the day that resident 5 4 stated that, at the tin dining room about on noticed resident 52. Scoffee for a resident a falling. She stated that running toward reside too far away. CNA 4 sitting in a regular challend was supposed to b 5. An interview with was held on 10/18/00	iew with CNA 4 was h CNA 4 stated that she ize fell in the dining roome of the fall, she had be to two minutes and has the stated that she was not turned to see resident there was another nument 52 but that the other stated that resident 52 air at the assistive feeding in a geri-chair.	recalled m. CNA been in the ad not getting nt 52 rse aide aide was had been ng table					

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES • HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION

PRINTED: 10/26/2000 FORM APPROVED

(X3) DATE SURVEY

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIED IDENTIFICATION NUT		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		(X3) DATE SU COMPLET	TED
		465092			10/19/20		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	<b>L</b>			TATE, ZIP CODE		
UINTAH (	CARE CENTER		510 S 500 V VERNAL, U				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
F 324	9/20/00, the resident stated the resident has she needed to be resiff the resident were to need to be within an resident's lack of saft movements. The phoson would have been a president was left unresident was left unresident 52 fell in the 10/18/00 at 3:30 Phoprior to resident 52 at high risk for falls no awareness of her should not have been room. The charge roon 9/20/00 was a lift unrestrained.  7. A telephone into who repaired resident 10/18/00 at 4:00 Phoson was resident to the procession of the street of the street who repaired resident 10/18/00 at 4:00 Phoson was resulted to a fall stated that he would stated that he would stated that he would resident to be resident to the street who repaired resident to the street was a result of a fall stated that he would resident to be resident to the street was resident to	was at high risk for falled no safety awareness trained at all times. He to be unrestrained, staff ms length distance becarety awareness and quickly awareness and quickly sical therapist stated to redictable outcome wherestrained in the dining the charge nurse on due dining room was held. The charge nurse stafalling on 9/20/00, the she stated that the rest own safety needs and an left unrestrained in the nurse stated that the rest cell outcome when left enview with the orthope and 52's hip fracture was popinion as to whether red before or after her fallmost always hip fractiand not the cause of a fid only be guessing if her 52's hip fracture actual	and that e stated that e would have of the ek hat a fall hen the room on  luty the day d on hated that resident was sident had that she he dining ident's fall  dic surgeon s held on hed if he esident 52's hall. The tures occur fall. He e were to	F 324			
F 371 SS=F	food under sanitary	tore, prepare, distribute		11/30d00	Continued on page 8		

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION

PRINTED: 10/26/2000 FORM APPROVED

2567-L

STATEMENT	OF	DEFIC	IENC	ΙE
AND PLAN O	F C	ORRE	CHO	V

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING \_

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

465092

B. WING\_

10/19/2000

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

**UINTAH CARE CENTER** 

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

510 S 500 W

**VERNAL, UT 84078** 

VERNAL, UT 84078								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE				
F 371		F 371	DEFICIENCY)	n ning				
	When the cook began to prepare the resident plates, she placed her previously contaminated gloved left		Will use proper handling of all Plates, glasses, etc.					

gloves, and returned to the tray preparation line. The dietary aide identified each resident by turning the resident identification card around with her gloved hands. The dietary aide then touched the handle of the scoop in the Promod (protein supplement) to place measured supplement in hot cereal bowls. She then placed the scoop back into the Promod container, allowing the scoop handle to slide into the supplement. The dietary aide was observed to move from a dirty area to a clean area without washing her hands or

PRINTED: 10/26/2000 FORM APPROVED

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 465092 10/19/2000 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 510 S 500 W **UINTAH CARE CENTER** VERNAL, UT 84078 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) Continued from page 8 F 371 Continued From page 8 F 371 Cook shall be stationary at tray thumb over the top edge of the plate to hold it. She line, if removed from station was observed to use her contaminated gloved hands to will wash and re-glove. handle both oranges slices and toast, which she placed on the plate. The cook held each resident's hot cereal Scoop, Pro-Mod thru dishwasher, bowl with her left thumb positioned over the top edge after each use. of the bowl with the same gloves. With She then was observed to brush spilled egg from saran wrap that was All staff inserviced on 10/25/00 <del>1/17/0</del>1 partially covering the hashbrowns. The egg fell into the hashbrowns. The cook then was observed to slice bananas into a resident's hot cereal bowl with the same 12/17/00 gloves. The cook was observed on several occasions to move from a dirty area to a clean area without washing her hands or regloving. 2. During observation of breakfast preparation on WITH DO 10/17/00, at 7:15 AM, the dietary aide was observed to on illschoo have no hair net on throughout the time that she PAIL assisted the cook with tray and meal preparation. She was not observed to wash her hands or glove until she began preparation of resident trays. The dietary aide was observed to remove two tray carts from the walk-in refridgerator with her gloved hands. She was not observed to wash her hands or reglove. The dietary aide then was observed to touch the top rim of each resident glass containing fluid with previously contaminated gloves. She then opened the door to the walk-in refridgerator, further contaminating her

gloving.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES PRINTED: 10/26/2000 FORM APPROVED · HEALTH CARE FINANCING ADMINISTRATION 2567-L STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING B. WING 465092 10/19/2000 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 510 S 500 W **UINTAH CARE CENTER** VERNAL, UT 84078 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL PREFIX COMPLETE PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) DATE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) F 371 Continued From page 9 F 371 3. During breakfast preparation on 10/18/00, at 7:20 AM, the cook was observed to spray sanitizing foam on her gloved hands and return to the food preparation line. She was observed to handle both ham and waffles as she placed them on eight residents' travs with her gloved hands. The cook held each resident plate and hot cereal bowl with her left thumb positioned over the top edge and rim. She was not observed to wash her hands or regiove. The cook was observed to hold one resident's hot cereal bowl with her left thumb positioned over the top edge and rim of the bowl, while sweeping spilled cereal up and over the outer edge back into the bowl with the right contaminated gloved hand. The cook was observed to move from a dirty area to a clean area without washing her hands or regloving. 4. During observation of breakfast preparation on 10/18/00, at 7:20 AM, the dietary aide was observed to open the tray heater door with her gloved hands, contaminating her gloves. She returned to the food

HCFA-2567L

FEHJ11

preparation area and removed toast and placed them in a container with the same gloves. The dietary aide placed a scoop in the cereal container after filling cereal bowls with contents, allowing the scoop to slide down into the cereal. She walked away from the tray line and opened the walk-in refridgerator, further contaminating her gloves. The dietary aide then returned to the tray line and touched the edge and rim of each resident glass containing fluid as she placed them on the trays with the same gloves. The dietary aide was observed to turn on the water faucet with her left gloved hand and return to the tray line. She did not wash her hands or reglove. The dietary aid was observed to move from a dirty area to a clean area

without washing her hands or regloving.

DEPART HEALTH	MENT OF HEALTH	AND HUMAN SERV ADMINISTRATION	ICES			PRINTED: FORM	10/26/2000 APPROVED 2567-L
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NU		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEDENTIFICATION NULL 465092	MBER.		NG	(X3) DATE S COMPLI	SURVEY
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	R	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 19/1	7/2000
UINTAH	CARE CENTER		510 S 500 V VERNAL,				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED B		FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
			;				